School of Agriculture, Business, and Technology at SUNY Morrisville

Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar . . . GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tmin.  RHayg  RHpax RHpmin.  Windg,,  Winday. RainFall . Heating  Cooling . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayq. (°F) max min avg max mn ave max Radayg. ) ETo (in) . o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CHCR e ) ) meh)  men) M () DDCF)  DDCR o oo oo O
Jan. 1, 2021 Friday  30.7 32.6 25.5 825 96.0 70.0 1.95 17.0 44.6 0.00 0.02 34.3 0.0 0.0 34.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 2, 2021 Saturday  33.3 395 29.5 94.6 96.0 93.0 5.15 26.0 17.5 0.27 0.01 31.7 0.0 0.0 66.1 0.0 0.0
Jan. 3, 2021 Sunday  31.1 33.7 26.9 92.6 96.0 86.0 1.35 16.0 21.9 0.00 0.01 33.9 0.0 0.0 100.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 4, 2021 Monday  32.8 34.7 30.6 95.2 97.0 91.0 1.19 11.0 225 0.09 0.01 322 0.0 0.0 132.2 0.0 0.0
Jan. 5, 2021 Tuesday  31.6 334 29.3 95.7 97.0 94.0 1901 15.0 24.9 0.04 0.01 334 0.0 0.0 165.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 6,2021 Wednesday  27.6 29.8 25.6 93.5 95.0 90.0 5.83 17.0 26.2 0.00 0.01 374 0.0 0.0 203.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 7, 2021 Thursday  24.5 26.2 22.6 92.2 95.0 90.0 5.28 19.0 25.6 0.00 0.01 40.5 0.0 0.0 2435 0.0 0.0
Jan. 8, 2021 Friday  18.8 22.7 15.0 93.6 95.0 91.0 3.90 14.0 433 0.00 0.01 46.2 0.0 0.0 289.7 0.0 0.0
Jan. 9, 2021 Saturday  21.1 29.3 14.3 79.0 91.0 65.0 3.88 17.0 82.3 0.00 0.03 43.9 0.0 0.0 333.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 10, 2021 Sunday  23.0 28.6 14.3 89.7 94.0 85.0 1.95 12.0 50.1 0.00 0.01 42.0 0.0 0.0 375.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 11, 2021 Monday  29.7 36.1 25.4 85.8 92.0 74.0 0.89 10.0 45.7 0.02 0.02 35.3 0.0 0.0 410.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 12, 2021 Tuesday  30.0 32.2 28.4 88.4 93.0 81.0 2.04 17.0 21.9 0.00 0.01 35.1 0.0 0.0 446.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 13,2021 Wednesday  30.1 324 27.8 86.4 93.0 80.0 2.40 16.0 26.9 0.00 0.01 34.8 0.0 0.0 480.8 0.0 0.0
Jan. 14, 2021 Thursday  35.2 38.4 31.0 84.4 92.0 78.0 1.64 12.0 21.3 0.07 0.01 29.8 0.0 0.0 510.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 15, 2021 Friday  34.5 40.0 25.2 87.6 96.0 75.0 247 23.0 47.3 0.08 0.02 30.5 0.0 0.0 541.1 0.0 0.0
Jan. 16, 2021 Saturday  33.3 37.8 31.1 93.2 96.0 85.0 3.96 35.0 7.0 0.21 0.00 31.7 0.0 0.0 572.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 17, 2021 Sunday  32.6 35.2 29.4 86.8 91.0 82.0 6.58 35.0 16.4 0.02 0.02 324 0.0 0.0 605.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 18, 2021 Monday  29.3 335 26.9 90.3 94.0 84.0 2.89 19.0 34.0 0.00 0.01 35.7 0.0 0.0 641.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 19, 2021 Tuesday  29.5 325 27.1 86.6 93.0 78.0 3.79 20.0 52.7 0.06 0.02 355 0.0 0.0 676.5 0.0 0.0
Jan. 20,2021  Wednesday 222 275 135 88.0 94.0 69.0 3.83 25.0 60.1 0.00 0.02 42.8 0.0 0.0 719.3 0.0 0.0
Jan. 21, 2021 Thursday  25.7 33.8 135 815 90.0 73.0 3.70 18.0 45.7 0.01 0.02 39.3 0.0 0.0 758.6 0.0 0.0
Jan. 22, 2021 Friday  29.6 33.2 221 86.1 93.0 73.0 5.64 22.0 44.9 0.00 0.02 35.4 0.0 0.0 794.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 23, 2021 Saturday  17.0 221 14.4 85.9 92.0 74.0 6.83 26.0 77.3 0.00 0.02 48.0 0.0 0.0 842.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 24, 2021 Sunday  13.2 184 8.0 81.7 88.0 72.0 4.30 20.0 97.9 0.00 0.02 51.8 0.0 0.0 893.8 0.0 0.0
Jan. 25, 2021 Monday  15.3 314 0.8 80.1 89.0 59.0 0.27 6.0 99.1 0.06 0.03 49.7 0.0 0.0 943.5 0.0 0.0
Jan. 26, 2021 Tuesday 24.4 28.8 18.2 88.0 95.0 70.0 1.83 13.0 25.3 0.00 0.01 40.6 0.0 0.0 984.2 0.0 0.0
Jan. 27,2021 Wednesday  25.1 30.5 21.8 92.6 96.0 87.0 4.10 23.0 26.2 0.00 0.01 39.9 0.0 0.0 1024.1 0.0 0.0
Jan. 28, 2021 Thursday  16.4 21.8 11.2 86.9 92.0 77.0 6.41 28.0 92.3 0.00 0.02 48.6 0.0 0.0 1072.7 0.0 0.0
Jan. 29, 2021 Friday 8.8 134 2.4 83.2 88.0 73.0 5.81 27.0 96.7 0.00 0.02 56.2 0.0 0.0 1128.9 0.0 0.0
Jan. 30, 2021 Saturday  13.9 20.5 8.9 84.1 90.0 79.0 2.97 19.0 77.9 0.00 0.02 51.1 0.0 0.0 1180.0 0.0 0.0
Jan. 31, 2021 Sunday  18.0 28.7 9.1 77.1 90.0 46.0 0.65 9.0 98.0 0.04 0.03 47.0 0.0 0.0 1227.0 0.0 0.0
Feb. 1, 2021 Monday  21.8 26.6 16.9 79.1 89.0 66.0 1.89 12.0 48.5 0.00 0.02 43.2 0.0 0.0 1270.2 0.0 0.0
Feb. 2, 2021 Tuesday  23.8 25.8 21.2 93.7 95.0 87.0 5.58 20.0 4.7 0.00 0.01 41.3 0.0 0.0 1311.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 3,2021 Wednesday 25.0 28.2 22.9 93.3 95.0 84.0 6.53 21.0 49.9 0.00 0.02 40.0 0.0 0.0 1351.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 4, 2021 Thursday  27.2 36.4 18.7 81.3 93.0 69.0 3.51 18.0 121.8 0.15 0.04 37.8 0.0 0.0 1389.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 5, 2021 Friday  32.7 41.7 23.1 85.8 94.0 65.0 5.07 21.0 65.6 0.23 0.03 32.3 0.0 0.0 1421.6 0.0 0.0
Feb. 6, 2021 Saturday  23.5 30.1 8.1 65.9 89.0 44.0 451 25.0 111.7 0.00 0.05 415 0.0 0.0 1463.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 7, 2021 Sunday  15.9 32.8 2.2 80.7 87.0 68.0 3.67 22.0 48.9 0.00 0.02 49.1 0.0 0.0 1512.2 0.0 0.0
Feb. 8, 2021 Monday  15.6 26.7 8.7 62.8 80.0 38.0 1.66 18.0 1245 0.00 0.04 49.4 0.0 0.0 1561.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 9, 2021 Tuesday  22.2 29.4 16.2 84.8 89.0 76.0 1.70 11.0 44.6 0.01 0.01 42.8 0.0 0.0 1604.4 0.0 0.0
Feb. 10,2021 Wednesday 19.5 25.6 155 715 89.0 52.0 3.16 18.0 120.6 0.00 0.04 45.5 0.0 0.0 1649.9 0.0 0.0
Feb. 11, 2021 Thursday  17.2 25.8 4.4 75.6 84.0 63.0 2.01 15.0 108.2 0.00 0.03 47.8 0.0 0.0 1697.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 12, 2021 Friday 7.4 194 -2.0 68.3 85.0 42.0 0.80 9.0 88.6 0.00 0.02 57.6 0.0 0.0 1755.3 0.0 0.0
Feb. 13, 2021 Saturday  14.1 23.0 3.3 61.3 80.0 43.0 1.04 9.0 108.8 0.00 0.03 50.9 0.0 0.0 1806.2 0.0 0.0
Feb. 14, 2021 Sunday  23.0 25.0 21.0 83.9 91.0 59.0 2.89 18.0 44.6 0.00 0.02 42.0 0.0 0.0 1848.2 0.0 0.0
Feb. 15, 2021 Monday  22.7 27.4 19.6 87.1 91.0 78.0 0.64 7.0 54.3 0.00 0.02 42.3 0.0 0.0 1890.4 0.0 0.0
Feb. 16, 2021 Tuesday  28.7 41.2 17.5 90.8 96.0 82.0 5.30 27.0 54.0 0.19 0.02 36.3 0.0 0.0 1926.8 0.0 0.0
Feb. 17,2021 Wednesday  15.9 234 8.7 77.9 89.0 60.0 3.49 21.0 147.4 0.00 0.04 49.1 0.0 0.0 1975.9 0.0 0.0
Feb. 18, 2021 Thursday  19.9 25.7 15.2 78.0 89.0 59.0 0.98 13.0 61.0 0.00 0.02 45.1 0.0 0.0 2021.0 0.0 0.0
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar ) ) ) GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tmin.  RHag,  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall ; Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH B ) ) e (mph) () POCH BPCH o pp oo ©PP
Feb. 19, 2021 Friday 25.2 30.6 20.0 87.9 92.0 82.0 2.00 14.0 43.0 0.00 0.01 39.8 0.0 0.0 2060.8 0.0 0.0
Feb. 20, 2021 Saturday 23.0 26.4 211 84.2 92.0 62.0 4.93 23.0 105.2 0.01 0.04 42.0 0.0 0.0 2102.8 0.0 0.0
Feb. 21, 2021 Sunday 221 324 14.7 74.9 92.0 48.0 1.67 12.0 153.1 0.04 0.05 42.9 0.0 0.0 2145.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 22, 2021 Monday 28.2 33.0 17.6 83.7 94.0 65.0 5.46 22.0 30.8 0.01 0.02 36.8 0.0 0.0 2182.5 0.0 0.0
Feb. 23, 2021 Tuesday 335 37.3 28.2 86.4 93.0 79.0 5.94 24.0 61.2 0.24 0.03 315 0.0 0.0 2214.1 0.0 0.0
Feb. 24,2021 Wednesday 40.3 48.3 27.1 72.5 94.0 50.0 5.99 37.0 110.5 0.05 0.08 24.7 0.0 0.0 2238.7 0.0 0.0
Feb. 25, 2021 Thursday 30.2 39.8 18.6 75.1 88.0 57.0 7.30 38.0 136.9 0.00 0.07 34.8 0.0 0.0 22735 0.0 0.0
Feb. 26, 2021 Friday 28.7 40.8 184 71.0 89.0 45.0 1.30 13.0 143.3 0.00 0.06 36.3 0.0 0.0 2309.8 0.0 0.0
Feb. 27, 2021 Saturday 37.2 47.5 29.7 81.0 93.0 61.0 6.40 24.0 84.8 0.03 0.05 27.8 0.0 0.0 2337.6 0.0 0.0
Feb. 28, 2021 Sunday 36.5 42.5 30.5 84.4 93.0 64.0 3.66 25.0 61.5 0.00 0.03 28.5 0.0 0.0 2366.1 0.0 0.0
Mar. 1, 2021 Monday 31.3 40.9 13.7 89.5 96.0 75.0 8.91 40.0 46.5 0.11 0.02 33.7 0.0 0.0 2399.8 0.0 0.0
Mar. 2, 2021 Tuesday 14.8 21.8 7.5 67.9 83.0 54.0 7.42 31.0 181.1 0.00 0.05 50.2 0.0 0.0 2450.0 0.0 0.0
Mar. 3,2021  Wednesday 32.3 39.9 19.8 69.3 85.0 60.0 3.79 19.0 130.4 0.00 0.06 32.7 0.0 0.0 2482.7 0.0 0.0
Mar. 4, 2021 Thursday 25.5 34.9 19.8 73.7 90.0 46.0 7.55 26.0 168.4 0.00 0.06 39.5 0.0 0.0 2522.2 0.0 0.0
Mar. 5, 2021 Friday 20.6 27.7 12.8 61.7 85.0 47.0 8.81 28.0 183.9 0.00 0.08 44.4 0.0 0.0 2566.6 0.0 0.0
Mar. 6, 2021 Saturday 18.4 215 13.3 81.4 91.0 70.0 3.99 19.0 82.9 0.00 0.02 46.6 0.0 0.0 2613.2 0.0 0.0
Mar. 7, 2021 Sunday 18.1 26.0 8.3 71.9 90.0 49.0 291 18.0 193.0 0.01 0.06 46.9 0.0 0.0 2660.0 0.0 0.0
Mar. 8, 2021 Monday 23.1 38.4 3.6 62.1 87.0 36.0 1.94 16.0 145.2 0.00 0.06 41.9 0.0 0.0 2701.9 0.0 0.0
Mar. 9, 2021 Tuesday 38.4 454 28.1 73.3 92.0 52.0 3.11 17.0 134.4 0.00 0.07 26.6 0.0 0.0 2728.5 0.0 0.0
Mar. 10, 2021 Wednesday 42.1 59.8 23.0 65.4 96.0 34.0 3.01 22.0 187.9 0.01 0.11 229 0.0 0.0 2751.3 0.0 0.0
Mar. 11, 2021 Thursday 53.2 64.5 42.6 65.2 82.0 41.0 6.19 23.0 131.8 0.00 0.11 11.8 0.0 3.2 2763.2 0.0 3.2
Mar. 12, 2021 Friday 42.7 52.1 27.1 60.3 83.0 27.0 8.69 37.0 200.3 0.03 0.14 22.3 0.0 0.0 2785.4 0.0 3.2
Mar. 13, 2021 Saturday 28.9 355 21.6 57.0 73.0 42.0 6.28 29.0 204.3 0.00 0.10 36.1 0.0 0.0 2821.5 0.0 3.2
Mar. 14, 2021 Sunday 29.7 375 19.0 69.4 93.0 49.0 7.93 33.0 125.8 0.01 0.06 33.8 0.0 0.0 2855.4 0.0 3.2
Mar. 15, 2021 Monday 17.8 24.7 11.3 53.6 64.0 39.0 6.50 24.0 209.6 0.00 0.08 47.2 0.0 0.0 2902.6 0.0 3.2
Mar. 16, 2021 Tuesday 25.2 36.9 13.9 61.9 81.0 40.0 2.43 14.0 75.5 0.00 0.04 39.7 0.0 0.0 2942.3 0.0 3.2
Mar. 17,2021  Wednesday 37.7 49.3 29.9 75.4 86.0 63.0 2.34 13.0 128.7 0.00 0.06 27.3 0.0 0.0 2969.6 0.0 3.2
Mar. 18, 2021 Thursday 37.2 40.2 31.3 89.3 96.0 55.0 3.57 21.0 29.5 0.40 0.02 27.8 0.0 0.0 2997.4 0.0 3.2
Mar. 19, 2021 Friday 26.5 333 19.5 50.7 64.0 37.0 6.50 21.0 217.7 0.00 0.10 38.5 0.0 0.0 3035.9 0.0 3.2
Mar. 20, 2021 Saturday 33.8 52.0 17.1 59.7 89.0 30.0 2.61 18.0 220.6 0.00 0.12 31.2 0.0 0.0 3067.1 0.0 3.2
Mar. 21, 2021 Sunday 42.0 64.9 22.6 55.0 91.0 11.0 0.72 8.0 228.0 0.00 0.12 23.0 0.0 0.0 3090.1 0.0 3.2
Mar. 22, 2021 Monday 45.6 66.6 25.4 50.4 86.0 17.0 1.74 16.0 226.1 0.00 0.14 19.5 0.1 0.0 3109.6 0.1 3.2
Mar. 23, 2021 Tuesday 48.3 66.4 30.6 49.7 80.0 19.0 1.40 14.0 208.0 0.00 0.13 16.8 0.1 0.0 3126.4 0.1 3.2
Mar. 24, 2021 Wednesday 51.5 55.4 42.3 79.1 95.0 53.0 4.84 22.0 47.9 0.22 0.04 13.5 0.0 1.5 3139.9 0.1 4.7
Mar. 25, 2021 Thursday 61.5 74.0 53.3 72.2 94.0 39.0 4.18 20.0 203.2 0.00 0.13 5.3 1.8 11.5 3145.1 1.9 16.2
Mar. 26, 2021 Friday 55.5 68.2 41.2 82.0 94.0 54.0 8.46 39.0 62.5 0.18 0.07 9.7 0.2 55 3154.9 2.1 21.7
Mar. 27, 2021 Saturday 40.7 51.3 35.0 86.9 95.0 69.0 2.84 19.0 95.1 0.01 0.04 24.3 0.0 0.0 3179.1 2.1 21.7
Mar. 28, 2021 Sunday 48.2 56.2 37.0 85.8 93.0 69.0 6.07 33.0 349 0.39 0.03 16.8 0.0 0.0 3196.0 2.1 21.7
Mar. 29, 2021 Monday 33.8 39.2 28.0 75.5 95.0 43.0 8.86 36.0 183.5 0.02 0.09 31.1 0.0 0.0 3227.1 2.1 21.7
Mar. 30, 2021 Tuesday 47.1 64.3 26.5 57.2 89.0 29.0 5.84 33.0 239.4 0.00 0.18 17.9 0.0 0.0 3245.0 2.1 21.7
Mar. 31,2021  Wednesday 49.3 56.7 37.8 78.9 93.0 58.0 5.68 23.0 40.3 0.07 0.04 15.7 0.0 0.0 3260.8 2.1 21.7
Apr. 1, 2021 Thursday 31.7 38.2 22.3 88.5 95.0 71.0 6.91 23.0 120.3 0.09 0.05 333 0.0 0.0 3294.1 2.1 21.7
Apr. 2, 2021 Friday 25.7 32.0 20.2 57.3 75.0 40.0 7.01 29.0 247.2 0.00 0.10 39.3 0.0 0.0 3333.4 2.1 21.7
Apr. 3, 2021 Saturday 34.2 47.2 23.6 55.1 85.0 27.0 2.37 16.0 242.9 0.00 0.11 30.8 0.0 0.0 3364.2 2.1 21.7
Apr. 4, 2021 Sunday 43.3 54.0 325 58.2 78.0 40.0 2.99 25.0 243.2 0.00 0.14 21.7 0.0 0.0 3385.8 2.1 21.7
Apr. 5, 2021 Monday 44.3 53.0 36.4 58.0 81.0 36.0 5.61 25.0 249.4 0.00 0.15 20.7 0.0 0.0 3406.5 2.1 21.7
Apr. 6, 2021 Tuesday 43.4 58.5 28.8 47.3 84.0 13.0 2.76 18.0 255.8 0.00 0.16 21.6 0.0 0.0 3428.1 2.1 21.7
Apr.7,2021  Wednesday 52.4 67.6 37.9 52.7 77.0 38.0 1.45 14.0 249.2 0.00 0.15 129 0.3 2.4 3441.0 2.4 24.1
Apr. 8, 2021 Thursday 58.2 75.4 40.5 59.0 92.0 28.0 2.29 15.0 253.3 0.00 0.17 9.4 25 8.2 3450.3 4.9 323
Apr. 9, 2021 Friday 58.6 67.4 515 60.6 81.0 42.0 4.99 22.0 136.9 0.00 0.11 6.5 0.1 8.6 3456.9 5.1 40.8
Apr. 10, 2021 Saturday 62.2 77.0 50.5 65.5 90.0 27.0 2.96 20.0 229.0 0.00 0.15 5.8 29 12.2 3462.6 8.0 53.0
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tnin. RH..y.  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall . Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling

CH B ) ) e (mph) () POCH BPCH o pp oo ©PP

Apr. 11, 2021 Sunday 60.3 67.2 53.7 74.7 90.0 54.0 2.37 18.0 89.1 0.08 0.06 4.9 0.2 10.3 3467.6 8.2 63.3
Apr. 12, 2021 Monday 47.8 53.7 44.7 85.2 96.0 69.0 2.64 18.0 58.3 0.34 0.03 17.2 0.0 0.0 3484.8 8.2 63.3
Apr. 13, 2021 Tuesday 50.0 64.3 36.0 73.4 97.0 42.0 1.18 11.0 234.4 0.00 0.12 15.0 0.0 0.0 3499.8 8.2 63.3
Apr. 14,2021  Wednesday 51.9 66.8 36.4 68.0 96.0 35.0 1.85 16.0 161.8 0.10 0.11 13.2 0.1 1.9 3513.0 8.3 65.2
Apr. 15, 2021 Thursday 42.2 49.3 33.6 89.1 94.0 71.0 2.23 15.0 50.5 0.20 0.02 22.8 0.0 0.0 3535.8 8.3 65.2
Apr. 16, 2021 Friday 38.5 42.0 339 92.7 95.0 87.0 2.18 15.0 83.7 0.28 0.03 26.5 0.0 0.0 3562.3 8.3 65.2
Apr. 17, 2021 Saturday 421 50.0 36.9 82.2 95.0 60.0 3.73 14.0 124.0 0.03 0.06 229 0.0 0.0 3585.2 8.3 65.2
Apr. 18, 2021 Sunday 46.7 55.3 38.3 76.9 92.0 57.0 2.78 20.0 148.6 0.00 0.08 18.3 0.0 0.0 3603.5 8.3 65.2
Apr. 19, 2021 Monday 46.4 58.9 34.4 70.6 96.0 40.0 1.41 13.0 139.2 0.00 0.08 18.6 0.0 0.0 3622.2 8.3 65.2
Apr. 20, 2021 Tuesday 41.8 459 34.6 81.8 94.0 63.0 3.06 19.0 73.6 0.07 0.04 23.2 0.0 0.0 3645.3 8.3 65.2
Apr. 21,2021 Wednesday 32.3 35.0 28.8 92.1 96.0 79.0 4.24 25.0 70.7 0.44 0.03 32.7 0.0 0.0 3678.0 8.3 65.2
Apr. 22, 2021 Thursday 31.1 375 25.6 78.7 93.0 52.0 8.26 31.0 165.4 0.14 0.08 339 0.0 0.0 3711.9 8.3 65.2
Apr. 23, 2021 Friday 43.8 56.6 31.1 55.3 79.0 37.0 6.95 27.0 287.8 0.12 0.18 21.2 0.0 0.0 3733.1 8.3 65.2
Apr. 24, 2021 Saturday 55.1 66.6 46.2 455 67.0 27.0 3.89 20.0 215.2 0.00 0.16 9.9 0.0 5.1 3743.0 8.3 70.3
Apr. 25, 2021 Sunday 48.1 54.2 35.3 75.6 93.0 57.0 3.72 33.0 70.6 0.05 0.05 16.9 0.0 0.0 3759.9 8.3 70.3
Apr. 26, 2021 Monday 36.7 44.5 314 62.7 82.0 40.0 7.32 30.0 275.5 0.00 0.14 28.3 0.0 0.0 3788.2 8.3 70.3
Apr. 27, 2021 Tuesday 49.4 71.9 31.0 57.0 83.0 28.0 1.14 11.0 199.1 0.00 0.12 16.3 0.7 0.0 3804.5 9.0 70.3
Apr. 28, 2021 Wednesday 59.9 80.2 49.9 72.9 95.0 41.0 1.35 21.0 147.0 0.14 0.09 71 1.9 9.9 3811.6 11.0 80.2
Apr. 29, 2021 Thursday 54.5 57.1 49.9 97.5 98.0 95.0 1.14 14.0 36.0 0.82 0.02 10.5 0.0 4.5 3822.0 11.0 84.8
Apr. 30, 2021 Friday 44.5 50.0 329 89.2 98.0 72.0 9.50 40.0 57.2 0.21 0.04 20.5 0.0 0.0 3842.5 11.0 84.8
May. 1, 2021 Saturday 41.3 55.0 31.8 71.4 95.0 33.0 5.63 23.0 250.1 0.02 0.12 23.7 0.0 0.0 3866.2 11.0 84.8
May. 2, 2021 Sunday 52.8 63.7 46.2 73.6 96.0 52.0 2.18 21.0 82.9 0.21 0.07 12.2 0.0 2.8 3878.4 11.0 87.6
May. 3, 2021 Monday 56.4 70.1 46.1 83.7 98.0 59.0 2.25 16.0 146.5 0.19 0.09 9.1 0.5 6.4 3887.6 11.5 93.9
May. 4, 2021 Tuesday 61.0 74.1 53.4 90.0 98.0 68.0 1.87 14.0 112.4 0.38 0.06 55 1.5 11.0 3893.1 13.0 104.9
May. 5, 2021  Wednesday 51.2 60.6 44.9 93.9 97.0 84.0 4.15 19.0 42.0 0.32 0.02 13.8 0.0 1.2 3906.9 13.0 106.1
May. 6, 2021 Thursday 45.6 53.7 35.7 69.8 94.0 35.0 5.43 22.0 268.2 0.04 0.14 19.4 0.0 0.0 3926.3 13.0 106.1
May. 7, 2021 Friday 44.5 59.6 30.9 72.7 95.0 36.0 2.03 16.0 169.8 0.00 0.09 20.5 0.0 0.0 3946.8 13.0 106.1
May. 8, 2021 Saturday 41.8 45.2 35.5 92.5 96.0 88.0 2.10 13.0 61.9 0.36 0.02 23.2 0.0 0.0 3970.0 13.0 106.1
May. 9, 2021 Sunday 46.1 55.9 39.2 79.2 95.0 48.0 2.02 16.0 134.6 0.17 0.07 18.9 0.0 0.0 3988.9 13.0 106.1
May. 10, 2021 Monday 45.7 54.8 40.4 83.3 97.0 55.0 2.58 17.0 115.6 0.10 0.06 19.3 0.0 0.0 4008.2 13.0 106.1
May. 11, 2021 Tuesday 44.7 51.0 38.8 65.4 87.0 48.0 5.45 25.0 191.4 0.00 0.12 20.3 0.0 0.0 4028.5 13.0 106.1
May. 12,2021  Wednesday 48.0 59.1 39.1 66.0 93.0 33.0 5.28 23.0 283.8 0.00 0.17 17.0 0.0 0.0 4045.5 13.0 106.1
May. 13, 2021 Thursday 50.5 64.2 323 59.2 94.0 32.0 2.64 20.0 260.3 0.00 0.17 14.5 0.0 0.5 4060.0 13.0 106.5
May. 14, 2021 Friday 54.0 68.5 36.1 56.7 93.0 28.0 2.55 17.0 312.0 0.00 0.20 11.7 0.6 4.0 4071.7 13.6 110.5
May. 15, 2021 Saturday 55.3 71.0 36.6 54.4 92.0 23.0 1.76 18.0 234.8 0.00 0.16 11.0 1.3 5.3 4082.7 14.9 115.9
May. 16, 2021 Sunday 56.9 74.4 39.1 55.4 88.0 24.0 1.42 22.0 194.5 0.00 0.13 9.4 1.3 6.9 4092.1 16.2 122.8
May. 17, 2021 Monday 60.1 75.3 43.0 59.6 93.0 27.0 1.39 17.0 276.5 0.00 0.18 7.8 29 10.1 4099.9 19.1 132.9
May. 18, 2021 Tuesday 62.0 76.0 44.9 60.7 94.0 33.0 2.50 17.0 306.9 0.00 0.21 6.8 3.8 12.0 4106.7 23.0 144.9
May. 19, 2021 Wednesday 66.0 84.5 46.8 61.7 94.0 28.0 1.24 10.0 292.2 0.00 0.20 5.7 6.6 16.0 4112.4 29.6 160.9
May. 20, 2021 Thursday 70.8 89.7 53.5 61.8 92.0 27.0 1.01 12.0 240.0 0.00 0.17 3.6 9.4 20.8 4115.9 39.0 181.7
May. 21, 2021 Friday 74.2 89.1 60.6 55.8 80.0 28.0 2.18 15.0 277.9 0.00 0.21 0.6 9.8 24.2 4116.5 48.8 205.9
May. 22, 2021 Saturday 69.4 81.2 56.7 72.1 94.0 52.0 2.24 21.0 166.6 0.00 0.13 1.7 6.1 19.4 4118.2 54.9 225.3
May. 23, 2021 Sunday 65.0 72.7 52.1 85.8 94.0 75.0 3.62 18.0 104.3 0.07 0.07 1.9 1.9 15.0 4120.1 56.8 240.3
May. 24, 2021 Monday 59.5 76.0 41.5 68.1 96.0 36.0 2.19 15.0 321.2 0.00 0.19 8.2 2.7 9.5 4128.4 59.5 249.8
May. 25, 2021 Tuesday 68.2 83.2 56.7 77.3 91.0 55.0 4.76 17.0 276.0 0.14 0.18 2.9 6.1 18.2 4131.3 65.6 267.9
May. 26, 2021 Wednesday 70.3 86.8 63.7 81.8 94.0 42.0 3.85 31.0 204.7 0.44 0.15 0.1 5.4 20.3 4131.4 71.0 288.2
May. 27, 2021 Thursday 56.0 63.8 45.6 77.4 92.0 55.0 3.62 19.0 205.5 0.02 0.12 9.0 0.0 6.0 4140.4 71.0 294.2
May. 28, 2021 Friday 455 49.1 41.8 86.5 95.0 68.0 1.78 17.0 70.1 0.58 0.03 19.5 0.0 0.0 4159.9 71.0 294.2
May. 29, 2021 Saturday 46.0 55.9 40.0 83.7 95.0 64.0 2.63 16.0 174.7 0.07 0.09 19.0 0.0 0.0 4178.9 71.0 294.2
May. 30, 2021 Sunday 47.2 49.8 44.7 84.7 94.0 71.0 1.40 16.0 83.6 0.09 0.04 17.8 0.0 0.0 4196.7 71.0 294.2
May. 31, 2021 Monday 54.9 67.1 45.9 70.6 96.0 32.0 2.68 19.0 290.7 0.05 0.17 10.4 0.3 4.9 4207.1 71.3 299.1
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar ) ) ) GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tmin.  RHag,  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall ; Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH B ) ) e (mph) () POCH BPCH o pp oo ©PP
Jun. 1, 2021 Tuesday 59.6 75.3 44.4 66.1 93.0 33.0 1.13 13.0 249.5 0.00 0.16 8.2 2.8 9.6 42154 74.1 308.6
Jun. 2,2021  Wednesday 59.9 74.6 46.3 85.0 96.0 55.0 1.58 15.0 170.3 0.04 0.10 6.5 14 9.9 42219 75.6 318.6
Jun. 3, 2021 Thursday 64.6 74.6 59.4 90.7 96.0 73.0 3.14 20.0 128.7 0.29 0.08 2.0 15 14.6 4223.9 77.1 333.1
Jun. 4, 2021 Friday 70.3 80.9 62.1 74.0 98.0 44.0 1.05 11.0 292.6 0.08 0.18 0.8 6.0 20.3 4224.6 83.1 353.4
Jun. 5, 2021 Saturday 74.6 87.2 62.0 59.5 89.0 31.0 4.25 26.0 302.4 0.00 0.24 0.5 10.1 24.6 4225.1 93.2 378.0
Jun. 6, 2021 Sunday 76.2 89.0 58.2 59.7 91.0 39.0 2.62 17.0 299.2 0.00 0.23 0.7 12.0 26.2 4225.8 105.2 404.2
Jun. 7, 2021 Monday 76.1 89.9 60.1 70.3 96.0 43.0 1.87 17.0 254.8 0.00 0.18 0.8 11.9 26.1 4226.6 117.1 430.4
Jun. 8, 2021 Tuesday 72.9 82.3 68.8 88.4 96.0 69.0 0.85 10.0 158.6 0.49 0.10 0.0 7.9 22.9 4226.6 125.1 453.3
Jun. 9,2021  Wednesday 72.0 80.0 64.2 89.5 98.0 71.0 1.35 14.0 128.4 0.01 0.08 0.0 7.0 22.0 4226.6 132.1 475.3
Jun. 10, 2021 Thursday 67.3 80.9 51.3 61.2 96.0 28.0 1.11 11.0 325.7 0.00 0.21 3.7 6.0 17.3 4230.3 138.0 492.6
Jun. 11, 2021 Friday 67.3 78.5 54.7 66.0 90.0 48.0 1.52 11.0 178.9 0.00 0.12 2.5 4.9 17.3 4232.9 142.9 509.9
Jun. 12, 2021 Saturday 67.9 80.0 58.0 69.4 96.0 33.0 1.16 12.0 295.5 0.06 0.19 1.6 4.5 17.9 4234.4 147.4 527.8
Jun. 13, 2021 Sunday 68.8 83.5 52.9 72.8 97.0 40.0 1.07 10.0 267.6 0.00 0.17 3.4 7.2 18.8 4237.9 154.6 546.7
Jun. 14, 2021 Monday 67.4 77.8 58.0 81.5 94.0 54.0 2.10 18.0 179.8 0.06 0.12 0.7 3.1 17.4 4238.6 157.7 564.1
Jun. 15, 2021 Tuesday 58.8 65.5 53.5 91.2 97.0 76.0 2.17 18.0 1195 0.15 0.07 6.2 0.0 8.8 4244.8 157.8 572.8
Jun. 16, 2021  Wednesday 56.4 65.1 46.2 65.6 95.0 36.0 3.11 25.0 318.4 0.00 0.19 8.6 0.0 6.4 4253.4 157.8 579.2
Jun. 17, 2021 Thursday 57.9 72.7 40.9 63.6 96.0 34.0 2.24 18.0 333.2 0.00 0.21 8.9 1.8 7.9 4262.3 159.5 587.1
Jun. 18, 2021 Friday 64.0 78.7 44.3 73.3 96.0 49.0 1.97 13.0 191.4 0.01 0.13 6.0 5.0 14.0 4268.3 164.6 601.1
Jun. 19, 2021 Saturday 71.8 82.1 61.5 71.2 95.0 44.0 3.39 24.0 199.6 0.23 0.15 0.2 7.0 21.8 4268.5 171.6 622.9
Jun. 20, 2021 Sunday 71.1 83.3 57.4 74.5 97.0 47.0 1.39 12.0 272.9 0.01 0.18 1.8 7.9 21.1 4270.3 179.5 644.1
Jun. 21, 2021 Monday 74.8 87.3 67.2 82.9 94.0 57.0 4.32 28.0 219.9 0.65 0.16 0.0 9.8 24.8 4270.3 189.3 668.9
Jun. 22, 2021 Tuesday 55.6 67.2 46.8 87.8 93.0 80.0 3.10 15.0 66.2 0.00 0.04 9.4 0.0 5.6 4279.7 189.3 674.5
Jun. 23,2021  Wednesday 56.0 69.1 42.4 71.6 97.0 45.0 1.58 14.0 270.7 0.01 0.15 9.5 0.5 6.0 4289.2 189.8 680.5
Jun. 24, 2021 Thursday 63.9 78.8 45.0 64.4 97.0 36.0 2.81 20.0 326.1 0.00 0.22 6.1 5.0 13.9 4295.3 194.8 694.4
Jun. 25, 2021 Friday 69.3 82.1 56.1 61.1 75.0 46.0 3.40 15.0 283.4 0.00 0.20 21 6.4 19.3 4297.4 201.2 713.7
Jun. 26, 2021 Saturday 73.9 85.7 64.6 69.3 82.0 54.0 5.96 23.0 200.9 0.00 0.17 0.0 8.9 239 4297.4 210.1 737.6
Jun. 27, 2021 Sunday 80.0 90.5 71.0 66.7 85.0 42.0 5.81 19.0 292.5 0.00 0.23 0.0 15.0 30.0 4297.4 225.1 767.6
Jun. 28, 2021 Monday 80.2 90.7 73.8 73.6 88.0 55.0 3.57 17.0 232.0 0.07 0.18 0.0 15.2 30.2 4297.4 240.3 797.8
Jun. 29, 2021 Tuesday 7.7 92.5 67.7 80.5 96.0 50.0 1.71 27.0 245.2 0.41 0.17 0.0 12.7 27.7 4297.4 253.0 825.5
Jun. 30, 2021 Wednesday 73.8 85.7 67.1 86.4 96.0 64.0 2.24 25.0 175.9 0.52 0.12 0.0 8.8 23.8 4297.4 261.8 849.3
Jul. 1, 2021 Thursday 67.8 775 63.5 90.1 97.0 67.0 0.55 8.0 122.2 0.04 0.07 0.3 3.1 17.8 4297.6 264.9 867.1
Jul. 2, 2021 Friday 64.1 68.2 60.0 90.9 98.0 79.0 2.18 18.0 177.4 0.64 0.10 1.4 0.5 14.1 4299.0 265.4 881.2
Jul. 3, 2021 Saturday 62.6 70.2 58.4 90.3 97.0 72.0 1.85 17.0 168.1 0.28 0.10 3.0 0.6 12.6 4302.0 266.0 893.8
Jul. 4, 2021 Sunday 64.0 74.9 54.5 81.1 98.0 54.0 1.35 14.0 236.5 0.00 0.14 3.6 2.6 14.0 4305.6 268.5 907.8
Jul. 5, 2021 Monday 69.2 85.5 49.5 74.7 98.0 49.0 211 15.0 290.9 0.17 0.19 4.6 8.7 19.2 4310.2 277.3 926.9
Jul. 6, 2021 Tuesday 75.0 83.8 66.8 83.4 96.0 63.0 2.78 20.0 217.8 0.32 0.15 0.0 10.0 25.0 4310.2 287.3 951.9
Jul. 7, 2021 Wednesday 73.2 81.8 64.9 85.8 98.0 70.0 1.88 17.0 202.3 0.04 0.14 0.0 8.1 23.2 4310.2 295.4 975.1
Jul. 8, 2021 Thursday 70.6 79.0 65.3 89.1 98.0 71.0 2.61 19.0 156.0 1.53 0.10 0.0 5.6 20.6 4310.2 301.0 995.7
Jul. 9, 2021 Friday 70.1 78.7 64.9 89.1 97.0 70.0 2.30 16.0 162.2 0.07 0.10 0.0 5.1 20.1 4310.2 306.1 1015.8
Jul. 10, 2021 Saturday 66.8 76.2 60.0 81.8 95.0 58.0 1.86 11.0 186.7 0.00 0.12 1.3 3.0 16.8 4311.5 309.2 1032.6
Jul. 11, 2021 Sunday 63.1 74.2 54.9 92.3 98.0 75.0 0.74 10.0 102.8 0.31 0.06 35 1.6 13.1 4315.0 310.8 1045.7
Jul. 12, 2021 Monday 66.0 71.2 61.3 95.5 98.0 92.0 1.00 15.0 87.8 0.65 0.05 1.2 2.2 16.0 4316.2 313.0 1061.6
Jul. 13, 2021 Tuesday 75.1 85.6 67.2 86.9 98.0 69.0 2.78 21.0 194.8 0.19 0.13 0.0 10.0 25.1 4316.2 323.0 1086.7
Jul. 14, 2021 Wednesday 70.9 81.4 65.7 89.1 97.0 67.0 2.08 17.0 151.1 0.08 0.10 0.0 59 20.9 4316.2 329.0 1107.6
Jul. 15, 2021 Thursday 74.1 86.9 61.2 80.0 99.0 53.0 2.30 17.0 261.1 0.02 0.18 0.6 9.7 24.1 4316.8 338.6 1131.7
Jul. 16, 2021 Friday 72.0 77.2 65.5 81.8 92.0 67.0 2.07 14.0 155.7 0.00 0.10 0.0 7.0 22.0 4316.8 345.6 1153.6
Jul. 17, 2021 Saturday 67.3 73.2 63.5 94.8 97.0 90.0 1.21 11.0 97.1 0.56 0.05 0.1 2.4 17.3 4316.9 348.0 1170.9
Jul. 18, 2021 Sunday 66.0 69.0 62.1 94.5 98.0 83.0 2.20 12.0 81.4 0.26 0.05 0.5 1.6 16.0 4317.4 349.5 1187.0
Jul. 19, 2021 Monday 711 82.3 61.8 80.2 94.0 58.0 1.85 13.0 271.2 0.00 0.18 0.7 6.9 21.1 4318.2 356.4 1208.1
Jul. 20, 2021 Tuesday 71.9 83.0 62.7 82.7 97.0 59.0 2.25 22.0 229.5 0.10 0.15 0.3 7.2 21.9 4318.5 363.6 1230.0
Jul. 21,2021  Wednesday 64.5 69.7 60.2 87.0 97.0 71.0 2.54 16.0 145.4 0.00 0.09 1.4 0.9 14.5 4319.9 364.5 12445
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar ) ) ) GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tmin.  RHag,  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall ; Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH B ) ) e (mph) () POCH BPCH o pp oo ©PP
Jul. 22, 2021 Thursday 64.0 73.2 54.4 75.4 98.0 48.0 1.99 17.0 234.3 0.01 0.15 3.4 2.4 14.0 4323.3 366.9 1258.5
Jul. 23, 2021 Friday 65.2 76.0 53.0 74.4 97.0 52.0 1.86 15.0 271.3 0.00 0.17 3.5 3.8 15.2 4326.9 370.7 1273.7
Jul. 24, 2021 Saturday 67.6 82.0 51.1 72.1 98.0 38.0 1.91 15.0 254.3 0.00 0.17 4.0 6.6 17.6 4330.9 377.3 1291.3
Jul. 25, 2021 Sunday 73.7 83.5 65.1 77.1 94.0 56.0 3.23 19.0 249.7 0.08 0.17 0.0 8.7 23.7 4330.9 386.0 1315.0
Jul. 26, 2021 Monday 715 82.7 59.3 72.0 97.0 41.0 2.02 15.0 286.2 0.01 0.19 0.7 7.2 215 4331.6 393.2 1336.5
Jul. 27, 2021 Tuesday 67.6 84.0 57.8 83.5 97.0 42.0 1.15 30.0 182.0 0.38 0.12 2.0 4.6 17.6 4333.6 397.9 1354.1
Jul. 28,2021  Wednesday 65.6 76.5 56.6 79.3 97.0 48.0 1.99 12.0 243.5 0.00 0.15 2.2 2.7 15.6 4335.8 400.6 1369.7
Jul. 29, 2021 Thursday 61.2 70.0 50.2 92.6 98.0 84.0 2.00 18.0 70.4 0.12 0.04 49 1.0 11.2 4340.6 401.6 1380.8
Jul. 30, 2021 Friday 62.4 66.4 54.0 84.0 97.0 62.0 3.70 21.0 203.8 0.22 0.13 2.7 0.0 12.4 4343.3 401.7 1393.2
Jul. 31, 2021 Saturday 59.1 69.5 45.9 73.3 96.0 50.0 1.37 13.0 226.4 0.00 0.13 6.6 0.7 9.1 4350.0 402.4 1402.3
Aug. 1, 2021 Sunday 60.0 73.4 53.6 90.1 97.0 64.0 0.98 14.0 93.2 0.82 0.05 5.8 0.9 10.0 4355.8 403.3 1412.3
Aug. 2, 2021 Monday 62.9 70.9 51.9 76.2 97.0 43.0 3.52 20.0 285.9 0.00 0.18 3.8 1.7 12.9 4359.6 405.0 1425.2
Aug. 3, 2021 Tuesday 62.2 79.1 45.2 71.5 97.0 36.0 0.88 10.0 266.5 0.00 0.16 7.0 4.2 12.2 4366.6 409.2 1437.4
Aug. 4, 2021 Wednesday 64.1 79.4 49.5 77.2 98.0 46.0 0.67 10.0 222.4 0.00 0.14 54 4.5 14.1 4372.0 413.6 1451.5
Aug. 5, 2021 Thursday 66.8 81.3 50.5 75.9 98.0 48.0 1.31 10.0 268.8 0.01 0.17 4.1 59 16.8 4376.1 419.5 1468.3
Aug. 6, 2021 Friday 69.9 84.7 53.2 72.5 98.0 38.0 1.78 16.0 280.1 0.01 0.19 3.1 8.0 19.9 4379.1 427.5 1488.2
Aug. 7, 2021 Saturday 73.4 85.4 63.2 76.3 94.0 51.0 1.55 13.0 215.0 0.00 0.15 0.2 8.6 234 4379.3 436.1 1511.6
Aug. 8, 2021 Sunday 73.3 87.5 63.8 82.0 98.0 52.0 1.41 12.0 219.4 0.00 0.14 0.1 8.4 23.3 4379.4 444.5 1534.9
Aug. 9, 2021 Monday 75.1 88.5 65.4 76.5 95.0 52.0 1.49 13.0 247.3 0.01 0.17 0.0 10.1 25.1 4379.4 454.6 1560.1
Aug. 10, 2021 Tuesday 76.1 85.4 68.0 82.6 97.0 65.0 3.01 19.0 186.7 0.32 0.13 0.0 11.1 26.1 4379.4 465.7 1586.2
Aug. 11, 2021 Wednesday 78.3 87.6 70.1 83.4 94.0 65.0 3.03 15.0 209.6 0.04 0.14 0.0 13.3 28.3 4379.4 479.0 1614.5
Aug. 12, 2021 Thursday 76.5 84.2 71.3 82.8 94.0 68.0 2.05 14.0 146.3 0.10 0.10 0.0 11.5 26.5 4379.4 490.5 1641.0
Aug. 13, 2021 Friday 77.3 89.2 68.3 81.0 98.0 54.0 1.79 16.0 198.4 0.01 0.14 0.0 12.3 27.3 4379.4 502.8 1668.3
Aug. 14, 2021 Saturday 68.7 76.8 57.4 76.6 96.0 46.0 2.43 18.0 212.6 0.38 0.14 0.6 4.4 18.7 4380.0 507.2 1687.0
Aug. 15, 2021 Sunday 61.9 73.1 50.3 75.8 97.0 51.0 1.22 12.0 235.5 0.00 0.14 5.3 2.3 11.9 4385.3 509.4 1699.0
Aug. 16, 2021 Monday 65.0 81.4 49.2 79.5 98.0 49.0 0.75 9.0 200.3 0.01 0.12 5.3 5.3 15.0 4390.6 514.7 1714.0
Aug. 17, 2021 Tuesday 69.9 77.3 65.2 94.0 98.0 86.0 1.33 15.0 70.3 1.40 0.04 0.0 4.9 19.9 4390.6 519.6 1733.9
Aug. 18,2021  Wednesday 715 74.8 69.0 96.5 98.0 91.0 0.90 10.0 66.3 1.22 0.04 0.0 6.5 215 4390.6 526.2 1755.4
Aug. 19, 2021 Thursday 70.7 73.6 68.6 96.8 99.0 91.0 3.67 20.0 79.6 1.11 0.05 0.0 5.8 20.7 4390.6 531.9 1776.2
Aug. 20, 2021 Friday 72.4 79.4 65.6 88.1 99.0 72.0 1.15 12.0 142.1 0.02 0.09 0.0 7.4 22.4 4390.6 539.3 1798.6
Aug. 21, 2021 Saturday 74.4 84.0 68.8 86.4 98.0 65.0 1.12 13.0 176.3 0.44 0.11 0.0 9.4 24.4 4390.6 548.7 1823.0
Aug. 22, 2021 Sunday 73.7 85.8 63.8 86.3 99.0 62.0 2.03 17.0 211.1 0.48 0.14 0.1 8.8 23.7 4390.6 557.5 1846.7
Aug. 23, 2021 Monday 72.8 82.2 68.1 89.1 97.0 66.0 1.25 10.0 149.2 0.05 0.09 0.0 7.8 22.8 4390.6 565.3 1869.5
Aug. 24, 2021 Tuesday 73.8 84.2 65.6 80.6 96.0 52.0 2.20 14.0 237.4 0.00 0.16 0.0 8.7 23.8 4390.6 574.0 1893.2
Aug. 25, 2021 Wednesday 75.0 89.3 61.3 81.2 99.0 54.0 0.93 11.0 216.8 0.01 0.15 0.7 10.7 25.0 4391.3 584.7 1918.2
Aug. 26, 2021 Thursday 77.4 90.1 68.3 82.3 98.0 55.0 0.69 9.0 201.3 0.00 0.13 0.0 12.4 27.4 4391.3 597.1 1945.6
Aug. 27, 2021 Friday 73.6 83.6 66.6 87.6 98.0 70.0 0.99 10.0 137.5 0.00 0.09 0.0 8.6 23.6 4391.3 605.6 1969.1
Aug. 28, 2021 Saturday 69.4 76.6 64.2 86.6 96.0 77.0 1.82 14.0 96.0 0.00 0.06 0.1 4.5 19.4 4391.4 610.1 1988.5
Aug. 29, 2021 Sunday 73.2 83.0 67.0 86.3 94.0 71.0 4.02 16.0 147.2 0.02 0.10 0.0 8.2 23.2 4391.4 618.3 2011.7
Aug. 30, 2021 Monday 72.8 81.5 61.7 80.9 92.0 56.0 3.11 16.0 136.9 0.00 0.10 0.1 7.9 22.8 4391.6 626.3 2034.5
Aug. 31, 2021 Tuesday 67.0 775 58.0 81.2 97.0 58.0 1.67 15.0 153.9 0.00 0.10 1.9 3.9 17.0 4393.4 630.1 2051.5
Sep. 1,2021  Wednesday 60.8 64.0 56.6 93.1 98.0 88.0 0.89 7.0 38.5 0.00 0.02 4.2 0.0 10.8 4397.6 630.1 2062.3
Sep. 2, 2021 Thursday 56.8 63.0 49.9 81.5 94.0 63.0 2.81 20.0 139.1 0.00 0.09 8.2 0.0 6.8 4405.8 630.1 2069.2
Sep. 3, 2021 Friday 59.1 68.3 52.8 84.1 94.0 62.0 2.03 13.0 137.9 0.01 0.08 6.1 0.2 9.1 4411.9 630.3 2078.3
Sep. 4, 2021 Saturday 62.1 76.0 51.1 80.0 98.0 52.0 1.08 12.0 217.8 0.00 0.13 54 2.6 12.1 4417.3 632.9 2090.4
Sep. 5, 2021 Sunday 63.7 72.4 57.8 91.3 96.0 81.0 2.00 16.0 75.8 0.06 0.05 25 1.2 13.7 4419.8 634.1 2104.1
Sep. 6, 2021 Monday 62.5 711 55.7 82.9 98.0 56.0 2.61 25.0 190.5 0.01 0.12 3.7 11 125 44235 635.3 2116.6
Sep. 7, 2021 Tuesday 64.5 77.0 52.7 75.6 96.0 48.0 1.72 12.0 198.7 0.00 0.12 3.3 2.8 14.5 4426.8 638.1 2131.1
Sep. 8,2021  Wednesday 67.3 77.8 61.2 83.0 96.0 61.0 3.11 18.0 102.2 0.26 0.08 0.6 29 17.3 4427.4 641.0 2148.4
Sep. 9, 2021 Thursday 62.7 71.2 56.0 88.9 99.0 66.0 0.95 10.0 119.1 0.11 0.07 3.4 1.2 12.7 4430.9 642.2 2161.1
Sep. 10, 2021 Friday 58.8 65.9 50.6 82.4 96.0 59.0 3.35 21.0 184.7 0.03 0.11 6.2 0.0 8.8 4437.0 642.2 2169.9
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar ) ) ) GDD Cum. Cum
Tiax. Tnin. RH..y.  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall . Heating  Cooling . L Cum.
Date Day of Week Tayg. (°F) c',“ax (')“'" avg max min avg max Rad,yg. . ET, (in) o o (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH A ) ) ) (mph)  (mph) () DD(F) DDA e T ppo pp . GPD

Sep. 11, 2021 Saturday 60.9 75.4 46.4 76.9 98.0 45.0 2.38 15.0 202.9 0.00 0.13 6.8 2.7 10.9 4443.8 644.8 2180.8
Sep. 12, 2021 Sunday 67.0 73.6 61.8 84.8 97.0 75.0 3.33 17.0 65.0 0.38 0.05 0.9 29 17.0 44447 647.7 2197.8
Sep. 13, 2021 Monday 63.0 71.2 55.8 83.6 98.0 58.0 2.09 20.0 185.8 0.86 0.11 3.4 1.4 13.0 4448.1 649.2 2210.8
Sep. 14, 2021 Tuesday 66.3 80.6 52.6 86.6 98.0 67.0 2.62 19.0 170.7 0.01 0.11 4.3 55 16.3 4452.4 654.7 2227.1
Sep. 15,2021  Wednesday 67.9 76.3 58.6 90.3 97.0 76.0 3.41 20.0 58.0 0.38 0.05 1.4 4.3 17.9 4453.8 659.0 2245.0
Sep. 16, 2021 Thursday 63.5 75.0 56.7 84.6 99.0 57.0 0.90 13.0 194.1 0.01 0.11 3.8 2.3 13.5 4457.6 661.3 2258.6
Sep. 17, 2021 Friday 67.1 78.4 57.3 89.0 98.0 70.0 1.31 14.0 114.4 0.00 0.07 1.8 4.0 17.1 4459.4 665.3 2275.7
Sep. 18, 2021 Saturday 67.6 76.4 575 89.0 98.0 74.0 2.05 21.0 140.4 0.03 0.09 0.9 35 17.6 4460.3 668.8 2293.3
Sep. 19, 2021 Sunday 57.9 72.2 46.6 79.6 98.0 48.0 1.18 11.0 204.3 0.01 0.12 8.1 1.0 79 4468.4 669.8 2301.3
Sep. 20, 2021 Monday 60.4 76.5 44.1 78.3 98.0 46.0 1.91 15.0 192.2 0.01 0.12 75 3.0 10.4 4475.9 672.8 2311.7
Sep. 21, 2021 Tuesday 64.2 73.6 57.0 79.4 90.0 59.0 3.93 22.0 154.9 0.00 0.10 2.6 1.8 14.2 4478.5 674.6 2325.9
Sep. 22,2021  Wednesday 68.4 75.6 62.0 86.4 94.0 74.0 3.89 20.0 70.7 0.04 0.05 0.6 39 18.4 4479.0 678.5 2344.3
Sep. 23, 2021 Thursday 68.6 74.5 58.7 86.7 96.0 74.0 4.45 26.0 39.9 0.87 0.04 0.5 4.0 18.6 4479.5 682.5 2362.9
Sep. 24, 2021 Friday 56.3 66.5 48.5 79.4 94.0 55.0 2.84 18.0 162.6 0.01 0.09 8.8 0.1 6.3 4488.3 682.6 2369.2
Sep. 25, 2021 Saturday 57.4 74.1 43.2 79.3 98.0 46.0 1.31 13.0 171.8 0.01 0.11 9.4 1.9 7.4 4497.7 684.5 2376.6
Sep. 26, 2021 Sunday 57.8 65.8 50.0 4.7 94.0 48.0 2.72 23.0 156.7 0.01 0.10 7.2 0.0 7.8 4504.9 684.5 2384.4
Sep. 27, 2021 Monday 61.3 73.9 48.3 80.9 95.0 57.0 2.17 20.0 106.0 0.21 0.07 5.3 1.7 11.3 4510.2 686.2 2395.7
Sep. 28, 2021 Tuesday 58.0 64.0 44.9 82.9 97.0 49.0 2.43 19.0 129.2 0.00 0.08 7.0 0.0 8.0 4517.2 686.2 2403.7
Sep. 29, 2021 Wednesday 51.7 60.4 42.5 78.7 97.0 57.0 2.02 14.0 117.2 0.00 0.07 13.3 0.0 1.7 4530.5 686.2 2405.5
Sep. 30, 2021 Thursday 50.1 56.0 44.1 84.8 94.0 68.0 1.92 15.0 95.5 0.01 0.05 14.9 0.0 0.1 4545.4 686.2 2405.6

Oct. 1, 2021 Friday 48.9 59.8 38.8 85.8 98.0 65.0 1.25 13.0 100.5 0.01 0.06 16.1 0.0 0.0 4561.5 686.2 2405.6

Oct. 2, 2021 Saturday 57.3 74.2 41.4 80.4 98.0 51.0 1.78 18.0 160.0 0.01 0.10 9.8 2.1 7.3 4571.4 688.2 2412.8

Oct. 3, 2021 Sunday 58.2 66.5 52.7 93.4 98.0 77.0 0.55 9.0 48.2 0.15 0.03 6.8 0.0 8.2 4578.2 688.3 2421.1

Oct. 4, 2021 Monday 60.6 62.2 59.5 97.8 98.0 97.0 0.76 8.0 23.8 0.78 0.01 4.4 0.0 10.6 4582.6 688.3 2431.6

Oct. 5, 2021 Tuesday 59.5 62.0 58.5 98.6 99.0 98.0 0.69 8.0 384 0.14 0.02 55 0.0 9.5 4588.1 688.3 2441.1

Oct. 6,2021  Wednesday 60.9 69.5 529 91.3 99.0 72.0 0.22 8.0 83.8 0.00 0.05 4.8 0.6 10.9 4592.9 688.9 2452.0

Oct. 7, 2021 Thursday 62.3 77.8 51.8 89.9 99.0 63.0 0.45 8.0 108.7 0.01 0.06 5.0 2.3 12.3 4597.8 691.2 2464.3

Oct. 8, 2021 Friday 62.1 76.8 52.8 86.3 99.0 57.0 0.52 8.0 1231 0.01 0.07 5.6 2.6 12.1 4603.4 693.8 2476.3

Oct. 9, 2021 Saturday 59.7 69.7 54.3 82.8 98.0 60.0 2.15 15.0 109.6 0.00 0.07 5.8 0.5 9.7 4609.2 694.3 2486.0
Oct. 10, 2021 Sunday 61.7 71.3 55.1 83.1 92.0 67.0 2.04 14.0 113.6 0.00 0.07 4.2 0.9 11.7 4613.4 695.2 2497.7
Oct. 11, 2021 Monday 63.2 75.3 53.2 82.2 97.0 58.0 1.52 13.0 140.9 0.00 0.08 3.9 2.1 13.2 4617.3 697.3 2511.0
Oct. 12, 2021 Tuesday 63.3 74.6 55.7 81.0 96.0 55.0 2.78 15.0 154.2 0.00 0.10 3.8 2.1 13.3 4621.0 699.4 2524.3
Oct. 13, 2021 Wednesday 62.9 71.4 57.4 89.4 96.0 76.0 1.11 12.0 64.4 0.00 0.04 31 1.0 12.9 4624.2 700.4 2537.1
Oct. 14, 2021 Thursday 62.0 71.2 55.4 87.9 98.0 64.0 0.68 10.0 102.6 0.01 0.06 4.3 1.2 12.0 4628.5 701.6 2549.1
Oct. 15, 2021 Friday 65.0 76.4 57.0 91.6 98.0 72.0 0.63 10.0 64.5 0.49 0.04 2.7 2.7 15.0 4631.2 704.4 2564.1
Oct. 16, 2021 Saturday 61.5 68.6 49.9 94.1 98.0 89.0 3.64 26.0 20.6 1.19 0.01 4.5 1.0 11.5 4635.7 705.4 2575.6
Oct. 17, 2021 Sunday 48.5 51.7 44.5 89.6 94.0 76.0 3.73 22.0 51.9 0.28 0.03 16.5 0.0 0.0 4652.2 705.4 2575.6
Oct. 18, 2021 Monday 43.7 46.6 39.8 92.8 96.0 87.0 3.10 20.0 52.3 0.58 0.02 21.3 0.0 0.0 4673.5 705.4 2575.6
Oct. 19, 2021 Tuesday 51.8 62.3 40.3 76.1 95.0 45.0 4.26 24.0 121.6 0.01 0.08 13.2 0.0 1.8 4686.7 705.4 2577.4
Oct. 20, 2021 Wednesday 61.0 70.3 55.0 70.0 85.0 46.0 4.14 28.0 126.7 0.00 0.10 4.7 0.7 11.0 4691.4 706.1 2588.4
Oct. 21, 2021 Thursday 59.1 70.0 50.4 78.2 93.0 49.0 2.06 20.0 88.6 0.10 0.06 6.5 0.6 9.1 4697.9 706.7 2597.5
Oct. 22, 2021 Friday 48.0 57.6 34.0 89.0 95.0 76.0 3.53 21.0 44.9 0.22 0.03 17.0 0.0 0.0 4715.0 706.7 2597.5
Oct. 23, 2021 Saturday 41.6 50.6 32.6 86.2 97.0 61.0 1.12 10.0 82.5 0.02 0.04 23.4 0.0 0.0 4738.4 706.7 2597.5
Oct. 24, 2021 Sunday 44.2 56.3 32.0 85.3 98.0 59.0 1.20 13.0 111.9 0.08 0.05 20.8 0.0 0.0 4759.2 706.7 2597.5
Oct. 25, 2021 Monday 56.0 71.7 46.8 87.8 98.0 58.0 1.72 15.0 100.0 0.55 0.06 9.9 0.9 6.0 4769.1 707.6 2603.5
Oct. 26, 2021 Tuesday 51.9 57.0 50.0 96.3 98.0 92.0 2.63 17.0 7.9 1.66 0.00 13.1 0.0 1.9 4782.1 707.6 2605.4
Oct. 27,2021  Wednesday 48.5 54.4 40.3 88.0 98.0 69.0 3.92 16.0 82.1 0.04 0.04 16.5 0.0 0.0 4798.6 707.6 2605.4
Oct. 28, 2021 Thursday 43.6 59.7 31.4 83.1 98.0 53.0 0.80 11.0 128.7 0.01 0.07 21.4 0.0 0.0 4820.1 707.6 2605.4
Oct. 29, 2021 Friday 48.3 57.8 39.5 73.0 95.0 42.0 3.61 19.0 101.5 0.08 0.07 16.7 0.0 0.0 4836.8 707.6 2605.4
Oct. 30, 2021 Saturday 47.7 53.3 42.0 92.7 97.0 87.0 2.68 21.0 324 0.35 0.02 17.3 0.0 0.0 4854.1 707.6 2605.4
Oct. 31, 2021 Sunday 49.5 52.4 45.5 93.9 98.0 80.0 3.30 20.0 26.2 0.04 0.02 15.5 0.0 0.0 4869.6 707.6 2605.4
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022 Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya
) ) Solar GDD Cum. Cum.
Tiax. Tnin. RH..y.  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall . Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH A ) ) ) (mph)  (mph) () DD(F) DDA e T ppo pp . GPD
Nov. 1, 2021 Monday 457 50.6 39.3 69.9 90.0 45.0 5.03 26.0 104.2 0.04 0.07 19.3 0.0 0.0 4888.9 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 2, 2021 Tuesday 39.8 46.3 32.3 74.5 89.0 50.0 2.42 18.0 60.7 0.00 0.04 25.2 0.0 0.0 4914.2 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 3,2021  Wednesday 34.3 43.1 27.6 88.6 96.0 69.0 1.39 26.0 64.2 0.06 0.03 30.7 0.0 0.0 4944.9 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 4, 2021 Thursday 31.7 41.9 25.3 89.9 97.0 62.0 0.41 11.0 59.3 0.01 0.02 33.3 0.0 0.0 4978.2 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 5, 2021 Friday 33.3 45.8 25.6 86.0 97.0 62.0 0.91 14.0 76.0 0.01 0.03 31.7 0.0 0.0 5009.8 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 6, 2021 Saturday 35.3 51.4 22.6 77.3 97.0 41.0 0.83 11.0 112.4 0.01 0.05 29.7 0.0 0.0 5039.6 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 7, 2021 Sunday 39.1 58.8 24.4 71.2 95.0 27.0 0.69 11.0 110.9 0.00 0.06 25.9 0.0 0.0 5065.4 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 8, 2021 Monday 44.4 62.7 30.6 83.1 94.0 57.0 0.32 8.0 88.6 0.00 0.05 20.5 0.0 0.0 5086.0 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 9, 2021 Tuesday 46.3 59.1 35.9 87.3 97.0 66.0 0.81 10.0 59.5 0.00 0.03 18.7 0.0 0.0 5104.7 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 10, 2021  Wednesday 44.8 51.7 32.1 78.8 97.0 46.0 2.93 17.0 105.3 0.29 0.06 20.2 0.0 0.0 5124.8 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 11, 2021 Thursday 42.3 55.4 28.0 74.0 96.0 42.0 3.30 25.0 68.8 0.01 0.05 22.8 0.0 0.0 5147.6 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 12, 2021 Friday 49.1 58.0 34.6 86.4 96.0 64.0 3.57 26.0 50.4 1.25 0.03 15.8 0.0 0.0 5163.4 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 13, 2021 Saturday 38.0 47.8 335 90.3 97.0 70.0 2.18 19.0 17.7 0.23 0.01 27.0 0.0 0.0 5190.5 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 14, 2021 Sunday 38.2 42.3 34.4 86.0 95.0 75.0 3.18 17.0 44.9 0.10 0.02 26.9 0.0 0.0 5217.3 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 15, 2021 Monday 35.3 37.7 33.0 93.1 95.0 89.0 4.00 21.0 40.8 0.14 0.02 29.7 0.0 0.0 5247.1 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 16, 2021 Tuesday 34.6 37.7 315 93.5 95.0 89.0 1.29 12.0 20.5 0.12 0.01 30.4 0.0 0.0 5277.5 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 17,2021  Wednesday 40.0 50.3 30.0 84.0 93.0 74.0 3.93 22.0 38.0 0.01 0.03 25.0 0.0 0.0 5302.5 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 18, 2021 Thursday 47.7 59.8 38.4 84.8 95.0 71.0 5.70 20.0 29.0 0.31 0.03 17.3 0.0 0.0 5319.7 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 19, 2021 Friday 34.1 38.4 315 82.7 93.0 72.0 5.42 26.0 40.7 0.06 0.03 30.9 0.0 0.0 5350.6 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 20, 2021 Saturday 34.0 41.4 24.0 79.6 95.0 62.0 2.45 20.0 74.5 0.01 0.04 31.0 0.0 0.0 5381.6 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 21, 2021 Sunday 40.8 46.2 36.0 73.0 93.0 59.0 3.56 22.0 54.3 0.05 0.04 24.2 0.0 0.0 5405.8 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 22, 2021 Monday 35.3 41.7 27.8 74.2 90.0 52.0 6.25 23.0 54.8 0.02 0.04 29.7 0.0 0.0 5435.5 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 23, 2021 Tuesday 27.4 30.1 24.5 83.9 91.0 69.0 3.95 22.0 75.0 0.00 0.03 37.6 0.0 0.0 5473.1 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 24,2021  Wednesday 30.3 43.1 17.1 77.1 94.0 55.0 0.94 10.0 89.1 0.00 0.04 34.7 0.0 0.0 5507.8 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 25, 2021 Thursday 39.8 455 36.0 70.6 89.0 61.0 1.49 11.0 30.7 0.02 0.02 25.2 0.0 0.0 5533.0 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 26, 2021 Friday 33.7 41.7 27.4 89.3 94.0 82.0 6.94 31.0 27.4 0.26 0.01 31.3 0.0 0.0 5564.3 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 27, 2021 Saturday 27.3 29.2 24.5 82.1 93.0 64.0 5.86 28.0 53.9 0.00 0.02 37.8 0.0 0.0 5602.0 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 28, 2021 Sunday 29.7 33.2 26.9 88.8 95.0 77.0 1.34 11.0 23.1 0.00 0.01 35.3 0.0 0.0 5637.3 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 29, 2021 Monday 27.7 32.2 18.3 85.9 94.0 65.0 2.63 16.0 46.5 0.02 0.02 37.3 0.0 0.0 5674.7 707.6 2605.4
Nov. 30, 2021 Tuesday 30.3 35.0 20.6 86.7 93.0 77.0 2.38 15.0 40.9 0.00 0.02 34.7 0.0 0.0 5709.4 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 1,2021 Wednesday 36.2 39.5 34.4 75.0 87.0 59.0 3.90 26.0 44.8 0.02 0.03 28.8 0.0 0.0 5738.1 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 2, 2021 Thursday 40.8 47.5 349 90.3 96.0 75.0 6.91 29.0 20.6 0.41 0.02 24.2 0.0 0.0 5762.3 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 3, 2021 Friday 30.7 35.1 26.7 80.0 93.0 64.0 6.97 30.0 53.2 0.01 0.03 34.3 0.0 0.0 5796.6 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 4, 2021 Saturday 34.4 441 28.5 74.8 87.0 59.0 3.94 24.0 53.7 0.00 0.04 30.6 0.0 0.0 5827.2 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 5, 2021 Sunday 35.3 41.3 319 65.4 75.0 55.0 3.75 32.0 40.3 0.00 0.03 29.7 0.0 0.0 5856.9 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 6, 2021 Monday 43.3 50.2 329 85.7 94.0 61.0 8.18 34.0 13.5 0.58 0.03 21.7 0.0 0.0 5878.6 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 7, 2021 Tuesday 29.4 33.8 25.7 70.2 80.0 56.0 5.19 34.0 45.8 0.00 0.03 35.6 0.0 0.0 5914.1 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 8,2021 Wednesday 28.1 31.7 25.9 86.8 93.0 77.0 1.57 18.0 30.0 0.00 0.01 36.9 0.0 0.0 5951.0 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 9, 2021 Thursday 26.9 29.4 24.9 82.2 91.0 69.0 3.34 18.0 46.8 0.00 0.02 38.1 0.0 0.0 5989.1 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 10, 2021 Friday 35.2 40.4 28.5 79.4 89.0 73.0 3.46 24.0 335 0.08 0.03 29.8 0.0 0.0 6018.9 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 11, 2021 Saturday 455 58.4 34.8 86.7 95.0 62.0 8.69 45.0 10.5 0.56 0.02 19.5 0.0 0.0 6038.4 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 12, 2021 Sunday 36.7 41.8 32.7 62.6 84.0 41.0 6.50 39.0 78.6 0.00 0.06 28.3 0.0 0.0 6066.7 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 13, 2021 Monday 42.4 52.0 349 46.2 61.0 25.0 4.48 23.0 73.8 0.00 0.08 22.6 0.0 0.0 6089.3 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 14, 2021 Tuesday 371 44.3 27.9 74.9 91.0 47.0 2.41 15.0 78.3 0.00 0.04 27.9 0.0 0.0 6117.2 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 15, 2021 Wednesday 36.6 46.7 26.8 83.1 92.0 55.0 4.76 24.0 23.7 0.41 0.02 28.4 0.0 0.0 6145.6 707.6 2605.4
Dec. 16, 2021 Thursday 54.1 60.6 46.5 71.8 92.0 54.0 7.78 24.0 52.0 0.08 0.07 10.9 0.0 4.1 6156.5 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 17, 2021 Friday 41.3 56.9 335 63.9 84.0 44.0 5.84 29.0 77.0 0.01 0.07 23.7 0.0 0.0 6180.2 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 18, 2021 Saturday 334 36.4 30.7 90.5 97.0 82.0 1.66 17.0 13.3 0.48 0.01 31.6 0.0 0.0 6211.8 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 19, 2021 Sunday 23.9 32.7 19.8 92.0 96.0 83.0 5.98 23.0 18.8 0.01 0.01 41.1 0.0 0.0 6252.9 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 20, 2021 Monday 26.4 33.2 19.5 7.7 91.0 57.0 2.94 15.0 63.4 0.00 0.03 38.6 0.0 0.0 6291.6 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 21, 2021 Tuesday 32.6 37.8 27.5 78.0 88.0 68.0 2.41 21.0 38.7 0.01 0.02 324 0.0 0.0 6324.0 707.6 2609.5
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Weather Data from the Fully-automated Weather Station at the Academic Quad
Daily Summaries for 2021

Last Updated on: Wednesaday, January 5, 2022

Data Collected and Analyzed By: Dr. Walid H. Shayya

Solar

GDD

Cum.

Cum.

Tiax. Tmin.  RHag,  RHmax RHunin.  Wind,,,  Windpay RainFall ; Heating  Cooling _ . . Cum.
Date Day of Week  Tayg. (°F) max min avg max min a9 max Rad,g. . ET, (in) . . (base=50 Heating Cooling
CH B ) ) e (mph) () POCH BPCH o pp oo ©PP
Dec. 22,2021 Wednesday  29.2 32.9 24.3 79.9 90.0 66.0 6.14 26.0 23.3 0.00 0.02 35.8 0.0 0.0 6359.8 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 23, 2021 Thursday  22.3 25.3 18.0 75.5 90.0 63.0 2.95 21.0 48.8 0.00 0.02 42.7 0.0 0.0 6402.5 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 24, 2021 Friday  30.1 38.8 22.6 87.4 93.0 74.0 2.25 11.0 57.8 0.10 0.02 34.9 0.0 0.0 6437.4 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 25, 2021 Saturday  38.3 43.8 345 94.9 97.0 88.0 3.42 20.0 11.2 0.42 0.00 26.7 0.0 0.0 6464.0 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 26, 2021 Sunday  32.1 34.6 275 94.7 97.0 90.0 4.41 19.0 15.6 0.00 0.01 329 0.0 0.0 6496.9 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 27, 2021 Monday  27.3 32.4 23.0 89.2 93.0 85.0 291 17.0 23.7 0.00 0.01 37.7 0.0 0.0 6534.7 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 28, 2021 Tuesday  35.0 38.3 324 87.5 97.0 75.0 2.83 18.0 325 0.14 0.01 30.0 0.0 0.0 6564.7 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 29,2021 Wednesday  35.0 37.7 32.2 95.6 96.0 94.0 0.20 7.0 18.7 0.14 0.01 30.0 0.0 0.0 6594.6 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 30, 2021 Thursday  38.2 41.6 35.3 95.6 98.0 92.0 0.18 5.0 30.6 0.03 0.01 26.8 0.0 0.0 6621.4 707.6 2609.5
Dec. 31, 2021 Friday  40.0 49.3 31.9 92.5 98.0 71.0 1.25 20.0 31.0 0.02 0.02 25.0 0.0 0.0 6646.4 707.6 2609.5
Average (if applicable) 48.7 79.5 2.99 131.0 0.12 0.08 18.2 1.9 7.1
Minimum (if applicable) 7.4 13.4 -2.0 455 61.0 11.0 0.2 5.0 7.0
Date When Minimum Occurred 2012/21  1/29/21  2/12/21  4/24/21  12/13/21 3/21/21 12/30/21 12/30/21 1/16/21
Maximum (if applicable) 80.2 925 73.8 98.6 99.0 98.0 9.5 45.0 333.2 1.7 0.2 57.6 15.2 30.2 6646.4 707.6  2609.5
Date When Maximum Occurred 6/28/21  6/29/21  6/28/21  10/5/21 7/15/21 10/5/21 4/30/21 12/11/21 6/17/21 10/26/21 6/5/21 2/12/21 6/28/21 6/28/21  12/31/21  10/25/21  12/16/21
Total (if applicable) 42.1 28.5 6646.4 707.6  2609.5
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